B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10)								
	United Eas	States I tern Dist						Voluntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individe Monroe Apartments company			ed liabili	ity	Name	of Joint De	btor (Spouse)	) (Last, First, Middle);
All Other Names used by the (include married, maiden, ar		8 years						oint Debtor in the last 8 years trade names):
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. (if more than one, state all) 38-100000	or Indívidual-Taxp	ayer I.D. (IT	TN) No./Co	omplete ED	Last for	ur digits of han one, state	Soc, Sec. or	Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (N 564 S. Main Street Ann Arbor, MI	o. and Street, City,	and State):		ZIP Code	Street.	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Street, City, and State):  ZIP Code
			4	8104	-			ZIF Code
County of Residence or of the Washtenaw								Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (	if different from st	eet address)	,		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debto	or (if different from street address):
			<del></del>	ZIP Code				ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets (if different from street addr		-	John A nroe, Mi	nderson 48162	Court			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Type of De			Nature of					of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
(Form of Organic Check one I  Individual (includes Join See Exhibit D on page 2  Corporation (includes Limpartment)  Partnership  Other (if debtor is not one place this box and state type L.L.C.	ox)  If Debtors)  of this form.  LC and LLP)  of the above entities,	Single in 11 to Railro.  Railro. Stockt Comm Clearin Other	Care Busis Asset Rea U.S.C. § 10 ad broker nodity Broker Bank Tax-Exen Check box, r is a tax-e Title 26 of	iness il Estate as d 01 (51B) ker	nization States	defined "incurr	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12 er 13 er 13 er primarily co l in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi	
Filing Full Filing Fee attached  Filing Fee to be paid in inst fattach signed application for debtor is unable to pay fee Form 3A.  Filing Fee waiver requested attach signed application for	r the court's considera except in installments. (applicable to chapte	o individuals o tion certifying Rule 1006(b) r 7 individuals	; (but the i. See Officia s only), Mus	Check if Do Check at Check at Check at A	ebtor is a snebtor is not ceptor's aggree less than s ll applicable plan is bein poceptances o	a small busing regate monoor (\$2,343,300 (as boxes) ag filed with of the plan w	debtor as definess debtor as debtor as debtor as debtor as dentingent liquids amount subject this petition.	oter 11 Debtors  ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).  defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).  ated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates)  it to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter)  repetition from one or more classes of creditors,
Statistical/Administrative Debtor estimates that fur Debtor estimates that, af there will be no funds as	ids will be availabl ter any exempt pro	perty is excli	uded and a	dministrativ		s paid,		THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Credit	0- 200-	1,000-	5,001-	10,001-	□ 25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$50	00,001 to \$500,001 00,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 5 to \$10 f	\$10,000,001 ta \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	100,000,001 5100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	re i ma
	00,001 to \$500,001 00,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 : to \$10	\$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	

B1 (Official	Form 1)(4/10)			Page 2
Volunt	ary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	1 O a Bella bissana Directional Machalith	
(This page	must be completed and filed in every case)	company	L.C., a Michigan limited liability	'
7.5	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	<u> </u>	tach additional sheet)	
Location	cđ: - None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:	,
Location Where File	ed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If me	ore than one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of D - None -		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge;	
	Exhibit A	/T- i	Exhibit B	
forms 101 pursuant and is req	ompleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 questing relief under chapter 11.)	I, the attorney for the petitione have informed the petitioner if 12, or 13 of title 11. United Stunder each such chapter. I furrequired by 11 U.S.C. §342(b)		that I r 7, 11, rvailable
		Signature of Attorney for D	Debtor(s) (Date)	
	n-1	l nibit C		
	ebtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.		ntiftable harm to public health or safety?	
		nibit D	Attacher and the state of the s	
	mpleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ear ibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a	• •	attach a separate Exhibit D.)	
N 200 M	a joint petition: ibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petitior	ı.	**************************************
1	Information Regardin	•		
	(Check any ap  Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or princip	val assets in this District for 180	eriote Populario
	• • •		•	
	• • •	cipal place of business or princ s in the United States but is a d	cipal assets in the United States in lefendant in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		Property	
		· ·	hecked, complete the following.)	in with a second
24	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	Principles and the second secon		4
	·			
	(Address of landlord)	***Productions		
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment it	nere are circumstances under v	which the debtor would be permitted to	
С				da c.
<u> </u>	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	his certification. (11 U.S.C. § ?	362(1)).	•

## Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

Monroe Apartments, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company

## Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

L request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Debtor

Signature of Joint Debtor

\*Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney\*

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Wallace M. Handler (P14598)

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Sullivan, Ward, Asher & Patton, P.C.

Firm Name

\_\_\_25800 Northwestern Hwy ≦்Suite 1000

Southfield, MI 48075-1000

Address

Email: dpevos@swappc.com

248-746-0700 Fax: 248-746-2760

Telephone Number

Date

in a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

#### Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests reflef in accordance with the chapter of title 11. United States Code, specified in this position.

Signature of Authorized Individual

Jeffrey S. Starman

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Managing Member of CCB Holdings, LLC, sole member

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

#### Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

□ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code.

Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

#### Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

X

Address

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets so conforming to the appropriate official form for each person,

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

## United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

	Case No. Chapter	11
--	---------------------	----

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian," Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate tf claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim (if secured, also state value of security)
Apco Monroe 5511 Enterprise Drive Lansing, MI 48911	Apco Monroe 5511 Enterprise Drive Lansing, Mi 48911			7,188.30
Arch Realty Company, LLC 616 Church Ann Arbor, MI 48104	Arch Realty Company, LLC 616 Church Ann Arbor, Mi 48104			18,485.55
Brauer Management Company, LLC 300 N. Fifth Avenue, Suite 190 Ann Arbor, MI 48104	Brauer Management Company, LLC 300 N. Fifth Avenue, Suite 190			87,334.11
CIC Industries, Inc. 6740 Cypress, Suite 200 Romulus, MI 48174	CIC Industries, Inc. 6740 Cypress, Suite 200 Romulus, MI 48174			3,405.33
City of Monroe 120 E. First Street Monroe, MI 48161	City of Monroe 120 E. First Street Monroe, MI 48161			1,125.00
City of Monroe 120 E. First Street Monroe, MI 48161	City of Monroe 120 E. First Street Monroe, MI 48161			146,000.00
Cutting Edge Lawn & Landscape P.O. Box 236 La Salle, MI 48145	Cutting Edge Lawn & Landscape P.O. Box 238 La Salle, MI 48145			1,743.00
JH5 Family LLC 2201 Brockman Blvd Ann Arbor, MI 48104	JH5 Family LLC 2201 Brockman Bivd Ann Arbor, Mi 48104			10,800.00
Kapnick Insurance P.O. Box 1801 Adrian, MI 49221	Kapnick Insurance P.O. Box 1801 Adrian, MI 49221			2,759.00
Lillard's Carpet Care, LLC P.O.Box 130118 Ann Arbor, MI 48113	Lillard's Carpet Care, LLC P.O.Box 130118 Ann Arbor, Mi 48113			1,525.00
Madison Property Company LLC 564 S. Main Street, Sulte 200 Ann Arbor, MI 48104	Madison Property Company LLC 564 S. Main Street, Suite 200 Ann Arbor, MI 48104			182,021.04

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2010 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

B4 (O	fficial	Form	4)	(12/07)	- (	Cont.
-------	---------	------	----	---------	-----	-------

Monroe Apartments, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability

	,,,,,,,,,	٦
in re,	compan	ι

inca nabinty	Case No.
<del></del>	

Debtor(s)

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

[2.8] (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Mercantile Bank Mortgage Company c/o Pear, Sperling, Eggan & Daniels Domino Farms, Lobby D 24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48105	Mercantile Bank Mortgage Company c/o Pear, Sperling, Eggan & Daniels Domino Farms, Lobby D Ann Arbor, Mi 48105	Monroe Apartments 615 John Anderson Court Monroe, MI 48162		2,500,000.00 (1,100,000.00 secured)
Michigan Gas Utilities P.O. Box 659580 TX 78262	Michigan Gas Utilities P.O. Box 659580 TX 78262			839.62
Monroe County Treasurer 51,5, Macomb Street Monroe, MI 48161	Monroe County Treasurer 51 S. Macomb Street Monroe, MI 48161			34,399.03
Monroe Publishing Co. P.O.Box 1176 Monroe, MI 48161	Monroe Publishing Co. P.O.Box 1176 Monroe, Mt 48161			5,662.63
Rent.com Payment Center, Dept. 1987 Los Angeles, CA 90084	Rent.com Payment Center, Dept. 1987 Los Angeles, CA 90084			1,675.00
Ronald B. Rich & Associates 30665 Northwestern Highway, Suite 280 Farmington, MI 48334	Ronald B. Rich & Associates 30865 Northwestern Highway, Suite 280 Farmington, MI 48334			1,348.84
The Madison Group 654 S. Main, Suite 200 Ann Arbor, MI 48104	The Madison Group 854 S. Main, Suite 200 Ann Arbor, MI 48104			6,841.09
TMG Capital, LLC 210 S. Fifth Avenue, Suite 200				143,383.03
Wilmar Industries P.O.Box 404284 Atlanta, GA 30384	Wilmar Industries P.O.Box 404284 Atlanta, GA 30384			6,600.24

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

		ember of the L.L.C. named as the debtor in this ca	se,
	have read the foregoing list	and that it is true and correct to the best of my	
information and belief.		The state of the s	
1.			
November 15, 2010	Signature X		
	Jeffrey	S. Starman	
	Manag	ing Member of CCB Holdings, LLC, sole memb	er

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Software Copyright (c) 1998-2010 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, it. - bestcase.com

Date

Best Case Benkruptoy